
Name/Direct Phone Line
Routing 

Symbol
Location Office Phone/Fax No./Email

Program Manager 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE W56‐592 202‐366‐3037

Jeremy Greenberg Washington, DC 20590 FAX:  202‐366‐4902

CELL:  202‐591‐6592

Email:  jeremy.greenberg@dot.gov

Deputy Program Manager 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE W56‐488 202‐366‐0642

David Schilling Washington, DC 20590 FAX:  202‐366‐4902

CELL: 202‐740‐3454

Email: david.schilling@dot.gov

National Response Operations Planner 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE W56‐484 202‐366‐0737

Alex Appel Washington, DC 20590 FAX:  202‐366‐4902

CELL: 202‐591‐5675

Email: alex.appel@dot.gov

Crisis Management Center 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE 202‐366‐1863

Washington, DC 20590 Email: cmc01@dot.gov

FEMA, ESF‐1 Desk FEMA HQ Desk A: 202‐646‐6441
500 C Street, SE Email:  FEMA‐NRCC‐DOTA@fema.dhs.gov

Washington, DC 20472 Desk B: 202‐212‐8235

Email:  FEMA‐NRCC‐DOTB@fema.dhs.gov

Name/Direct Phone Line States Covered Location Office Phone/Fax No./Email

RETCO  Region I Federal Transit Administration  617‐ 494‐2055   

Mary Beth Mello Volpe National Transportation  FAX:   617‐ 494‐2865

FTA Regional Administrator, Region 1 Systems Center Cell:    617‐721‐5420

55 Broadway, Suite 920 E‐mail:  Mary.Mello@dot.gov

Cambridge, MA 02142

RETREP  Region I Volpe National Transportation  617‐494‐3047

Terry Sheehan Systems Center FAX:  617‐494‐3260

55 Broadway, Suite 920 Cell:    617‐519‐8637

Cambridge, MA 02142 E‐mail:  terry.sheehan@dot.gov 

RETCO  Region II Federal Aviation Administration 718‐553‐3001

Diane Crean Eastern Region FAX:   617‐494‐2865

FAA Eastern Region Deputy Regional Administrator 1 Aviation Plaza Cell:    202‐468‐4969

Jamaica, NY 11434‐4809  E‐mail:   diane.crean@faa.gov

RETREP  Region II Federal Aviation Administration 718‐553‐3076

James F. Robinson Eastern Region Office FAX:   718‐995‐5747

159‐30 Rockaway Blvd. Cell:   202‐306‐5768

Jamaica, NY 11434‐4809 E‐mail:  james.f.robinson@faa.gov

RETCO  Region III and IV III Federal Aviation Administration 404‐305‐5004

Pearlis Johnson PA, MD, VA,  Southern Region Cell: 404‐386‐4661

WV, DE, DC P.O. Box 20636 E‐mail:  pearlis.johnson@faa.gov  

IV Atlanta, GA 30320 

 KY, TN, MS, GA, 

NC, SC, AL, FL, 

PR

RETREP  Region III PA, MD, VA,  OST/S‐60 202‐366‐0642

David Schilling (Acting) WV, DE, DC 1200 New Jersey Ave SE., W56‐488 Cell:   202‐740‐5434

Washington, DC  20590 Email:  david.schilling@dot.gov

USDOT NATIONAL RESPONSE PROGRAM CONTACT LIST 

NATIONAL RESPONSE PROGRAM

USDOT/S‐60

USDOT/S‐60

USDOT/S‐60

Regional Emergency Transportation Coordinators and Representatives

CT, ME, MA, NH, 

RI, VT, 

NY, NJ



RETREP  Region IV KY, TN, MS, GA,  Federal Aviation Administration 404‐305‐5151

Leah Russell  NC, SC, AL, FL,  Southern Region FAX:  404‐305‐5010

PR 1701 Columbia Ave. Cell:   404‐909‐6700

College Park, GA 30337  E‐mail:  leah.russell@faa.gov  

RETCO  Region V Federal Highway Administration 605‐776‐1000

John Rohlf One Prairie Office Center FAX:  708‐283‐3504 

Director of Field Services ‐ Mid America, FHWA 4749 Lincoln Mall Drive, Suite 600 Cell:    605‐222‐7107

Matteson, IL 60443 E‐mail:  John.Rohlf@dot.gov

RETREP  Region V Federal Highway Administration 708‐283‐3516 

Jeffry McSpaden One Prairie Office Center FAX:  708‐283‐3504 

4749 Lincoln Mall Drive, Suite 600 Cell:    708‐710‐9140

Matteson, IL 60443 E‐mail:  jeffry.mcspaden@dot.gov  

RETCO  Region VI Federal Aviation Administration 817‐222‐5002

Michael O’Harra Southwest Region FAX:  817‐222‐5493

FAA Southwest Region Deputy Administrator 2601 Meacham Boulevard Cell:  817‐217‐5179 

Fort Worth, TX 76137  E‐mail:  michael.o'harra@faa.gov

RETREP  Region VI Federal Aviation Administration 817‐222‐5401

Gary Barber Southwest Region FAX:  817‐222‐5493

2601 Meacham Boulevard Cell:   202‐306‐5649

Fort Worth, TX 76137 E‐mail:  gary.barber@faa.gov

RETCO  Region VIII Central Federal Lands  720‐963‐3448

Ricardo Suarez  Highway Division FAX:  720‐963‐3379

FHWA Division Engineer 12300 West Dakota Avenue Cell:   303‐549‐6123

Lakewood, CO 80228 E‐mail:  ricardo.suarez@dot.gov

RETREP  Region VIII Federal Highway Administration 720‐963‐3450

Ron Williams 12300 West Dakota Ave.  FAX:  720‐963‐3453

Lakewood, CO 80228 Cell:   303‐519‐5041  

E‐mail:  ron.williams@dot.gov

RETCO  Regions IX, X, and AK IX Federal Aviation Administration 425‐227‐2002

David Suomi CA, NV, AZ, HI,  Northwest Mountain Region FAX:  425‐227‐1005

FAA  Deputy Regional Administrator Guam and our 1601 Lind Avenue Southwest Cell:  425‐227‐2002

Northwest Mountain Region Pacific 

Territories

Renton, WA 98057  E‐mail:  david.suomi@faa.gov

X

WA, OR, ID

AK

Alaska

RETREP  Region IX (North) CA, NV, AZ, HI,  Federal Highway Administration 415‐744‐2646 

Bob Brown Guam and our 201 Mission St. Suite 1700 FAX:   415‐744‐2665

Pacific 

Territories

San Francisco, CA 94105 Cell:    202‐306‐5889 

E‐mail:  robert.j.brown@dot.gov

RETREP  Region IX (South) CA, NV, AZ, HI,  Federal Motor Carrier Safety  909‐937‐7212

Judy Babbitt Guam and our Administration FAX:  909‐390‐5642

Pacific 

T i i
3401 Centrelake Drive, Suite 550A Cell:   202‐384‐4521

Ontario, CA  91761 E‐mail:  judy.babbitt@dot.gov

RETREP  Region X WA, OR, ID Federal Aviation Administration 425‐227‐1514

David Lutes Northwest Mountain Region FAX:   425‐227‐1005

1601 Lind Avenue Southwest Cell:   425‐606‐1542

Renton, WA 98057 E‐mail:  david.lutes@faa.gov

RETREP  Region AK Alaska Federal Aviation Administration 907‐271‐5230

Cindy Sacks Alaskan Region FAX:  907‐271‐5961

222 West 7th Ave. #14 Cell:   907‐301‐0202

Anchorage, AK 99513 E‐mail:  cindy.sacks@faa.gov

MT, WY, UT, CO, 

ND, SD, NE, KS

MN, MI, IN, IL, 

WI, OH, IA, MO

NM, OK, LA, TX, 

AR


